Comparative Statement
Fixing of Pavers and Kerb Blocks in Front of Office &Stores at IBA Main Caiiipus
Tender # CW/18/24-25

J

M/s M.G. Construction

M/s M.M. Constructions

M/s World Wide
Engineer's Associates

M/s Habib Contractors
Company

M/s Mahfooz Nabi
Shaikh & CO.

M/s Munawar Ali
Khaskheli

M/s Kamal Khan &
Brothers

M/s FBC Construction
Company

M/s Creative
Contractors

M/s Uni Enterprises

Items

ay

Rate Amount

Rate Amount

Rate Amount

Rate Amount

Rate Amount

Rate Amount

Amount

Rate Amount

Rate Amount

Rate Amount

SCHEDULE RATE ITEMS BASED ON CSR (SINDH) 2024

1

Cutting of Road

Dismantling and removing road metalling.
Refer Item no. 51 Page No. 21 Chapter No. 2
Notes:

Rates for all finished works include the removal
ofsurplus debris un-used material and by-
product.

P.Cft

7269.58

26.93 195,769.79

26.93 195,769.79

26.93 195,769.79

26.93 195,769.79

26.93 195,769.79

26.93 195,769.79

26.93 195,769.79

26.93 195,769.79

CC Pavers (Red Pigmented)

Providing & fixing cement paving blocks flooring
having size of 197 x 97 x 80 (mm) of city /quddra
/ cobble shape with pigment, having strength
b/w 5000 PSI to 8500 PSl i/c filling the joints with
hill sand over a bed of 2" thick hill sand or stone
dust and laying and compacting in specified
manner/ pattern and design etc complete.

Refer Item no. 70 Page No. 50 Chapter No. 8

P.Sft

1066.70

242.26 258,418.74

242.26 258,418.74

242,26 258,418.74

242.26 258,418.74

242.26 258,418.74

242.26 258,418.74

242.26 258,418.74

242,26 258,418.74

CC Pavers (Natural Colour)

Providing & fixing cement paving blocks flooring
having size of 197 x 97 x 80 (mm) of city /quddra
/ cobble shape with natural colours, having
strength b/w 5000 psi to 8500 psi i/c filling the
joints with hill sand over a bed of 2" thick hill
sand or stone dust and laying and compacting in
specified manner/

pattern and design etc complete.( PSI 5000 to
B500e /Tameer Works or Equivalent
manufacturer Refer Item no. 69 Page No. 50
Chapter No. 8

P.5ft

13476.95

227.51| 3,066,140.89

227.51| 3,066,140.89

22751| 3,066,140.89

227.51| 3,066,140.89

22751 3,066,140.89

227.51| 3,066,140.89

227.51| 3,066,140.89

227.51| 3,066,140.89

Kerb Stone (Natural Colour)

Providing & fixing Precast Edge Block 3750 PSI
Industrial Made Size 6 inches thick x 12 inches
long x 18 inches high including the cost of
Cartage, excavation, form Work for

haunching, 1450 PSI lean concrete, 2250 PSI
concrete for haunching, 1:4 cement sand mortor.
Refer Item no. 39(14) Page No. 221 Chapter:
Schedule of Rates for Highways Works-2024,

P.Rft

450.00

678.38 305,271.00

678.38 305,271.00

678.38 305,271.00

678.38 305,271.00

678.38 305,271.00

678.38 305,271.00

678.38 305,271.00

678.38 305,271.00

Total Amount Of
Scheduled Based Items

3,825,600.43

3,825,600.43

3,825,600.43

3,825,600.43

3,825,600.43

3,825,600.43

3,825,600.43

3,825,600.43

Premium/Rebate (%)

784,248.09

765,120.09

765,120.09

612,096.07

573,840.06

383,439.92

153,024.02

38,256.00

Total amount including premium/rebate

3,041,352.34

3,060,480.34

3,060,480.34

3,213,504.36

3,251,760.36

3,442,160.51

3,672,576.41

3,863,856.43

ADD 15% SST

456,202.85

459,072.05

459,072.05

482,025.65

487,764.05

516,324.08

550,886.46

579,578.46

Grand Total Amount (with 15% S5T)

3,497,555.19

3,519,552.39

3,519,552.39

3,695,530.01

3739555090

3,958,484.58

4,223,462.87

4,443,434.89

Rejected, due to
envelop not sealed

Non-Responsive, did not
meet the eligibility
criteria

/J/




