Comparative Statement

Fixing of Pavers and Kerb Blocks in Front of Office & Stores at IBA Main Campus

Tender # CW/18/24-25

				M/s M.G	. Construction	M/s M.M	l. Constructions		World Wide er's Associates		oib Contractors ompany		lahfooz Nabi nikh & CO.		Munawar Ali haskheli		amal Khan & Brothers		C Construction	M/s Creative Contractors	M/s Uni Enterprises
S. #	Items	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate Amount	Rate Amount
SCHE	DULE RATE ITEMS BASED ON CSR (SINDH) 2024																			Rejected, due to	Non-Responsive, did n
1	Cutting of Road																			envelop not sealed	meet the eligibility
	Dismantling and removing road metalling. Refer Item no. 51 Page No. 21 Chapter No. 2 Notes: Rates for all finished works include the removal ofsurplus debris un-used material and by- product.	P.Cft	7269.58	26.93	195,769.79	26.93	195,769.79	26.93	195,769.79	26.93	195,769.79	26.93	195,769.79	26.93	195,769.79	26.93	195,769.79	26.93	195,769.79		criteria
2	CC Pavers (Red Pigmented)																				
	Providing & fixing cement paving blocks flooring having size of 197 x 97 x 80 (mm) of city /quddra / cobble shape with pigment, having strength b/w 5000 PSI to 8500 PSI i/c filling the joints with hill sand over a bed of 2" thick hill sand or stone dust and laying and compacting in specified manner/ pattern and design etc complete. Refer Item no. 70 Page No. 50 Chapter No. 8	P.Sft	1066.70	242.26	258,418.74	242.26	258,418.74	242.26	258,418.74	242.26	258,418.74	242.26	258,418.74	242.26	258,418.74	242.26	258,418.74	242.26	258,418.74	-	
3	CC Pavers (Natural Colour)																				
of the second se	Providing & fixing cement paving blocks flooring having size of 197 x 97 x 80 (mm) of city /quddra / cobble shape with natural colours, having strength b/w 5000 psi to 8500 psi i/c filling the joints with hill sand over a bed of 2" thick hill sand or stone dust and laying and compacting in specified manner/pattern and design etc complete. (PSI 5000 to 8500e /Tameer Works or Equivalent manufacturer Refer Item no. 69 Page No. 50 Chapter No. 8	P.Sft	13476.95	227.51	3,066,140.89	227.51	3,066,140.89	227.51	3,066,140.89	227.51	3,066,140.89	227.51	3,066,140.89	227.51	3,066,140.89	227.51	3,066,140.89	227.51	3,066,140.89		
4	Kerb Stone (Natural Colour)																				
	Providing & fixing Precast Edge Block 3750 PSI Industrial Made Size 6 inches thick x 12 inches long x 18 inches high including the cost of Cartage, excavation, form Work for haunching, 1450 PSI lean concrete, 2250 PSI concrete for haunching, 1:4 cement sand mortor. Refer Item no. 39(14) Page No. 221 Chapter: Schedule of Rates for Highways Works-2024.	P.Rft	450.00	678.38	305,271.00	678.38	305,271.00	678.38	305,271.00	678.38	305,271.00	678.38	305,271.00	678.38	305,271.00	678.38	305,271.00	678.38	305,271.00	7	
	Total Amount Of Scheduled Based Items				3,825,600.43		3,825,600.43		3,825,600.43		3,825,600.43		3,825,600.43		3,825,600.43		3,825,600.43		3,825,600.43		
Premium/Rebate (%) Total amount including premium/rebate ADD 15% SST				784,248.09	784,248.09 765,120.09		765,120.09		612,096.07		573,840.06		383,439.92		153,024.02		38,256.00				
				3,041,352.34		3,060,480.34		3,060,480.34		3,213,504.36		3,251,760.36		3,442,160.51		3,672,576.41		3,863,856.43			
					456,202.85		459,072.05	1	459,072.05		482,025.65		487,764.05		516,324.08		550,886.46		579,578.46		
	Grand Total Amount (with 15% SST)				3,497,555.19		3,519,552.39		3,519,552.39	11.70	3,695,530.01		3,739,524.42		3,958,484.58		4,223,462.87		4,443,434.89		

Chairman - PC

Sharman - PC

Sharman - Management

IBA Kerachi

Extornal Member - PC
Procurement Specialist - HEJ
University of Karachi

Syed Akbar Musain Kazm

Managarinance (Payable)
IBA Karachi